

MAMMOTH LAKES POLICE DEPARTMENT

P.O. Box 2799 58 Thompsons Way Mammoth Lakes, CA, 93546 P: (760) 965-3700 F: (760) 934-2490

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: October 5, 2017 Contact: Hannah DeGoey Phone: (760) 965-3702

Email: hdegoey@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov

Website: www.mammothlakespd.org

Type of Incident: Community Coping in the Wake of the Violence in Las Vegas

Date/Time of Incident: Friday, October 13, 2017 at 1:00 – 3:00 PM

Location: Council Chambers, Suite Z (location may be moved depending on response)

Community Coping in the Wake of the Violence in Las Vegas

Mammoth Lakes, CA – The Mammoth Lakes Police Department understands that many in the community could use assistance coping in response to the mass shooting in Las Vegas. Traumatic events can impact people who were not directly involved, but who may have known a victim or seen coverage of the event.

The Town of Mammoth Lakes and the Mammoth Lakes Police Department will be providing the services of a licensed therapist in a group setting to offer members of the community coping techniques and strategies. There will also be the opportunity for discussion and for questions.

This event is open to any member of our community. Please RSVP to https://degoey@townofmammothlakes.ca.gov. In order to accommodate everyone, the location may be moved depending on response.